


Timelines 
2017 SDEA Fall Election 

For the Election of: 

CTA State Council Delegates:
Seat 15 (Partial 1-year Term, 2017-18)

Announcement by Rep council (nominations/declaration forms available 
as a download on SDEA website or at the SDEA office)                    	  Wed. Aug. 30
[bookmark: _GoBack]Website (notification of election; forms posted) 			  Wed. Aug. 30
Rep Council - Deadline for nominations and declaration of          	  
candidacy forms due at SDEA					  	 Wed. Sep. 13 (by 5pm)
Deadline for candidate statements and fliers 			  Fri. Sep. 15 (by 5pm)
Stuff candidate fliers, elections fliers					  Mon. Sept. 18
Simply Voting
SDEA on-line data transfer to Simply Voting			   Mon. Sept. 18
Election							   Fri. Sep. 22 - Fri., Sep. 29
Deadline to cast ballot (cast at SDEA)*	   			   Fri. Sep. 29 (by 5pm)
Elections Cmte. counts and verifies election results (8:30 am @ SDEA) Tues. Oct. 3
Candidates notified of results						   Tues. Oct. 3
Challenge Due (when no run off is necessary)	   Fri. Oct. 13 
Run Off (if necessary)						   Tues. Oct 10 – Tues. Oct. 17
Deadline to cast ballot (cast at SDEA)*                                         Tues. Oct. 17 (by 5 pm)
Counting and Verification of results (1pm @ SDEA)                Wed. Oct. 18
Candidates notified of Results		                              Thurs. Oct. 19
Challenge to election including if run-off necessary	    	    Sun., Oct. 29		

*Note:  This election will be conducted by on-line voting.  If you choose to vote in person, your ballot must be cast at SDEA office before 5pm on September 29.  SDEA members make sure to have a current personal or updated e-mail on file at SDEA.  If you have questions, contact SDEA at (619) 283-4411.  Work emails are not used (sandi.net).

Approved by Co-Election chairs - ______________
Temporarily approved 6/23/2017 by 16/17 Election Cmte (Karen Ellsworth Chair).
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